
 

GOVERNMENT OF TAMIL NADU 
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

Tender Notice No. DB/SGDO/F.T.5 /NIT No:5 /2022-2023/ParambikulamAliyar Basin 

Circle, Pollachi / Dated:29.06.2022 

For and on behalf of the Governor of Tamil Nadu sealed tenders are invited for the 
following works  from the eligible Registered Contractors by the Superintending Engineer, WRD., 
ParambikulamAliyar Basin Circle, Pollachi as per office clock in the Superintending  Engineer's 
Chamber in person or by registered post upto 3.00 PM on 02.08.2022.   The  Prequalification covers 
of the received tenders will be opened on the same day at 3.30 PM in the presence of contractors (or) 
their authorized agents. 

Sl. 
No 

Name of Work 

Period 
of 

comple- 
tion 

Eligible 
Class of 

contractor 
Registered 

under 

E.M.D 

Cost of 
Tender 

Schedule  
+GST 

Tax 

EMD and Cost of 
tender schedule 
Remittance in 

favour of  

1 2 3 4 5 6                 7 

 Two cover – Pre Qualification Tender   System 
 
 

1. 

 
Rehabilitation of Parambikulam 
Main Canal from LS.3.000 Km to 
3.300 Km in UdumalpetTaluk of 
TiruppurDistrict. 
(Approximate value of work 
Rs.5.37 Crore  including GST) 

 
12 

Months 
Including 
irrigation  

period 
and rainy 

season 

Registered as a I 
class contractor 
in WRD in State 
Level (Rs.75.00 
lakhs and 

above) (or) 
equal monetary 
limit of 
registration in 
PWD 

 
 

Rs. 2,78,500/- 

 
 

Rs. 15,000 
+ 

Rs. 1800 

 
 
The  Executive 
Engineer, W.R.D, 
Aliyar Basin 
Division, Pollachi 

 
 

2. 

 Rehabilitation of Parambikulam 
Main Canal from LS.4.500 Km to 
4.800 Km in UdumalpetTaluk of 
Tiruppur District. 
(Approximate value of work 
Rs.7.72 Crore  including GST). 

12 
Months 

Including 
irrigation  

period 
and rainy 

season 

Registered as a I 
class contractor 

in WRD in State 
Level (Rs.75.00 
lakhs and 
above) (or) 
equal monetary 
limit of 
registration in 
PWD 

 
 

Rs. 3,96,000/- 

 
 

Rs. 15,000 
+ 

Rs. 1800 

 
The  Executive 
Engineer, W.R.D, 

Aliyar Basin 
Division, Pollachi 

3. Rehabilitation of Parambikulam 
Main Canal from LS.32.000 Km 
to 36.000 Km in PollachiTaluk of 
Coimbatore  District. 
(Approximate value of work 
Rs.5.83 Crore  including GST)   

12 
Months 

Including 
irrigation  

period 
and rainy 

season 

Registered as a I 
class contractor 
in WRD in State 
Level (Rs.75.00 
lakhs and 
above) (or) 

equal monetary 
limit of 
registration in 
PWD 

 
 

Rs. 
 3,01,500/- 

 
 

Rs.1 5,000 
+ 

Rs. 1800 

 
The  Executive 
Engineer, W.R.D, 

Aliyar Basin 
Division, Pollachi 

 
 

1. Last date for receipt of application for tender 
schedule 

: For  Sl.No: 1    to 3 
01.08.2022upto 5.45 PM 

2. Period of tender schedules to be sold  
 

: For  Sl.No: 1    to 3 
01.07.2022 to  01.08.2022 upto 5.45 PM 

3. Validity of tender : 90 Days from the date prescribed as the "last 
date for the receipt of tender" 

 
..2.. 

 



 
 
 

 
 

..2.. 
 

 
 

4. Head of Account for cost tender document : For  Sl.No: 1 to 3 
0701 Major and Medium Irrigation 01 Major 

Irrigation – 103 ParambikulamAliyar Project AC-

Other  Items (4001) Creditable to  Executive 

Engineer, WRD.,Aliyar Basin Division, Pollachi 

(DPC:070-01-103-AC-29001) 

 

5. Head of account for GST : For  Sl.No: 1 to 3 
0006-00 State Goods   and Services Tax (SGST) – 

101 Tax –AA State Goods and Services has (DPC-

0006-101-AA-0000) 
GST @ 12% of Schedule cost should be remitted 

through online in favour of the Executive Engineer, 

WRD.,Aliyar Basin Division, Pollachi in  GST IN 

No:33CMBA06034A1DE (or) in the shape of 

Demand Draft in case of website problem. 

 

The Tender documents with other forms can be downloaded from the following Web Sites at free of 

cost. 

 i) http://www.tenders.tn.gov.in 

 ii) http://www.tn.tenders.gov.in.  

 

               All other general conditions can be seen from the above website in which the tender notice is 

published.  

 Further particulars can be had from the office of the Superintending Engineer, WRD, 

ParambikulamAliyar  Basin  Circle, Pollachi during office hours on all working Days.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Superintending Engineer, WRD., 
ParambikulamAliyar Basin Circle 

Pollachi-3. 

http://www.tn.tenders.gov.in/

